

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION*

WRIT PETITION NO.465 OF 2017

Tashkent Premises Co-operative Society Ltd. .. Petitioner
Vs
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr. A. M. Gokhale for the Petitioner.
Mr. V. S. Upadhyay, AGP for the Respondent No. 1.
Ms. Pallavi Thakar for the Respondent No.9.

***CORAM : A. S. OKA &
SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, JJ.***

DATE : 05/07/2017.

PC. :

- 1] Not on board. Taken on board.
- 2] By this petition affirmed in January 2017, the Petitioner has challenged the Government resolutions of 29th August 2011 and 13th January 2011. In any case the petrol pump is admittedly in existence from the year 1968. Hence, there is no reason to change the scheduled date. Place the petition on scheduled date.

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

(A. S. OKA, J.)