

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 465 OF 2017

Tashkent Premises Co-operative Society LimitedPetitioner
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 9 Ors.Respondent

Ms.Seema K. Chopda For Petitioner.

Mr.Amit Shastri - AGP for the State.

Ms.Nehal Mahuli i/by.The Law Point for R.No.3.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ**

DATE : 30th November, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the respondent no.3.,
Stand over to 10/01/2019.

(ASSOCIATE)