

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORIGINAL APPELLATE CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 465 OF 2017

Tashkent Premises Cooperative Society Ltd. ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
The State of Maharashtra Ors. ...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Ms Jyoti Mhatre, i/b Komal Punjabi, for the Respondent-BMC.

Mr Milind More, Addl. GP, for the Respondent-State.

SHEPHALI  
SANJAY  
MORMARE

Digitally signed  
by SHEPHALI  
SANJAY  
MORMARE  
Date: 2026.05.08  
11:13:13 +0530

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &  
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.

DATED: 8<sup>TH</sup> MAY 2026.

PC:-

1. None for the Petitioner even when the matter was called out for the second time during the course of the day.
2. In view of the above, post this matter on 30<sup>th</sup> June 2026.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)